OP \$165.00 9718478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARYN DRAKE-LEE		02/28/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASBAH WEIRD.EARTH LLC	
Doing Business As:	CASBAH RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY	
Street Address:	4972 West Pico Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Unit 105	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97184789	RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY
Serial Number:	97185315	RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY
Serial Number:	97184835	RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY
Serial Number:	97184872	RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY
Serial Number:	97184852	RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY
Serial Number:	97184906	RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5413511319

Email: Michel@BellwetherLegal.com

Correspondent Name: Michel Marie Rose
Address Line 1: 207 East 5th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 226

Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michel Marie Rose
SIGNATURE:	/mmr/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3
source=Casbah Weird.Earth LLC TM Assignment 02282023 - signed#page1.tif
source=Casbah Weird.Earth LLC TM Assignment 02282023 - signed#page2.tif

source=Casbah Weird.Earth LLC TM Assignment 02282023 - signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **Trademark Assignment** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignment") is made and entered into on February 28, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by and between the following parties:

ARYN DRAKE-LEE

137 N. Larchmont Blvd No 715 Los Angeles, CA, 90004 (the "Assignor")

AND

CASBAH WEIRD.EARTH LLC

(dba CASBAH RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY) 4972 West Pico Blvd.
Unit #105
Los Angeles CA 90019
(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of certain trademarks and/or service marks and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration (collectively referred to as the Trademarks) set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to purchase or acquire the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Assignment.

WHEREAS, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark applications and/or registrations, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Trademark Assignment

The Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark applications and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with

it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: Aryn Drake-Lee

Assignee: CASBAH WEIRD.EARTH LLC

Title: Member

Exhibit A

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Status/Key Dates	Full Goods/Services
RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY SN: 97184789	Pending Application, September 28, 2022 Office Status: Non-Final Action - Mailed Filed: December 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	(Int'l Class: 04)
RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY SN: 97185315	Pending Application, January 29, 2023 Office Status: Final Refusal Mailed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: June 19, 2021 Filed: December 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 44 (Int'l Class: 44) Energy healing services, namely, stress management and stress reduction counseling for individuals to enhance their lives; Energy healing services, namely, therapeutic touch services; Providing in-person energy healing services; Providing information in the field of alternative health and healing; Providing vibrational energy healing services via acupuncture, cranial sacral, massage, sound healing, planetary and moon ceremonies, red tent ceremonies, red tent ceremonies, astrology, metaphysical arts, and somatic therapy; Reiki healing services; Providing information in the field of vibrational energy healing
RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY SN: 97184835	Pending Application, September 28, 2022 Office Status: Non-Final Action - Mailed Filed: December 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	(Int'l Class: 16)
RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY SN: 97184872	Pending Application, September 28, 2022 Office Status: Non-Final Action - Mailed Filed: December 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	(Int'l Class: 35)
RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY SN: 97184852	Pending Application, September 28, 2022 Office Status: Non-Final Action - Mailed Filed: December 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	(Int'l Class: 25)
RITUALS, REMEDIES & ALCHEMY SN: 97184906	Pending Application, September 28, 2022 Office Status: Non-Final Action - Mailed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: June 2, 2021 Filed: December 22, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	(Int'l Class: 09)

RECORDED: 03/01/2023